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13.
14.
16.
20.

10.
11.
15.

22,

APPENDIX A

SUBSCALES OF THE MASLACH BURNOUT INVENTORY

I feel fatigued whefi'1 gef ap 3 morning ave to face another day on

Working directly with p Pl s too3 stress on me.
I feel like ’'m at the end of ‘y rope.

=

DEPERSONALIZA

i ]

I feel I treat some patients as if they were impersonal "objects”.

e v, B R A 4 B

I worry that this job is hardening me emotionally.

B arKiangalpayvig e IRL

5
al
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C. PERSONAL ACCOMPLISHMENT

I can easily understand how patients feel about things.
7. 1 deal very effectively with the problems of my patients.

I feel I'm positively influencing other people’s lives through my work.
12. 1 feel very energetic.
17.
18.
19.
21.
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FACTOR I: DEATH

PP, P

12.
13.
21.

FACTOR II: CONFLI

2.
o
10.
14.
19.

APPENDIX B

ITEMS FOR THE NURSING STRESS SCALE

Performing procedur T cxperiefice -‘ painful.
Feeling helpless in ient who. to improve.
Listening or talki i ching death.

Criticism by a phy
Conflict with a pHysici |

Fear for making 1‘ istake 1n treating a patient. m
Disagreement concerging the treatmentof a patient.

Making a ﬁﬂﬁ.ﬁ{%ﬂw ﬂp‘i{;}xﬁ%ﬁﬂxﬁc@ is unavailable.

rncnk i VR PR BN ) 6

15,

18.

23,

Feeling inadequately prepared to help with the emotional needs of a patient’s
family.
Being asked a question by patient for which I do not have a satisfactory

answer.

Feeling inadequately prepared to help with the emotional needs of a patient.
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FACTOR 1V: LACK OF SUPPORT

7. Lack of an opportunity to talk openly with other unit personnel about problems

on the unit.

11. Lack of an opportunity to share experiences and feeling with other personnel

W r personnel on the unit my negative

on the unit.

16. Lack of an opportunity to exp

feelings toward patients.

5. Conflict with a
20. Floating to other
22. Difficulty in working
24. Criticism by a supei
29. Difficulty in working

es) outside the unit.

urses) on the unit.

1. Breakdown of compute
25. Unpredictable I and scheduling.
27. Too many nonnursing' tasks reqmred sugh as clerical work.

5 o el A A

30. Not enough time to complete all of my nursing tasks.

“°¢Wﬁﬁ’ﬁmﬁ'ﬁ NYIRY
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FACTOR VII: UNCERTAINTY CONCERNING TREATMENT

17:

26.

31.

32.

33.

Inadequate information from a physician regarding the medical condition of a
patient.

A physician ordering what appears to be inappropriate treatment for a patient.
A physician not being present in a medical emergency.

Not knowing what a patient or a|pafic t’s family ought to be told about the

Uncertainty regarding the oOperati ' PiLieti®ning of specialized equipment.
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APPENDIX C

SUBSCALES OF THE MOTIVATION QUESTIONNAIRE

SURVIVAL/PERSONAL MAINTENZ
1. Salary /
2. Fringe bcncy /|
3. Working conditi 4 '

SECURITY

4. Pension: long
5. Job security
6. Safety at work

COMPANIONSH i”' |

7. Good equi me‘ta

: Sufﬂumww 4N

" 9. Compéfent colleague

’51 RAINITUNRINEN AL

QUAL AND STYLE OF SUPERVISION

12. Competent supervision

13. Caring supervision

16. Being kept informed

17. Being given precisc work objectives

18. Being told about my performance



QUALITY OF WORK

26.
27.
28.
5.

STATUS

10.
11.
22.
23.

25,

RECOGNITION

14.
15
19,
20.
21.

Varied work
Interesting work
Challenging work

Patients’ recovery

Having collcagngs*fespect
Belonging 10 a

Setting m
Being able
Training

Career prosp

- ——— g — -

chg r ; \—ll'--l..'--.°_-‘_4u-\‘.--v"_-i ....... Te'e Ee s cxt
L P ‘
Impartl -"‘ -

Patients’ appreciation
Community réspect

effort

et EWI?W 81173
QW]MT]?WNMTAVIU’]&H
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AUTONOMY

29;
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Using my training

Using my ideas

Planning my own work

Knowing my work is valuable
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